O.1.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2862
ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023

HALT OF TRAINS AT PATORI RAILWAY STATION UNDER SONPUR DIVISION
2862 # SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway Board has received suggestions to halt some more mail and express
trains at Patori Railway Station under Sonpur Division of East Central Railway, as per the
demands of the local public;

(b) the details of trains currently having halt at the said railway station; and

(c) whether the Railways, giving priority to the public interest, will consider to halt some more
trains at the said station?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) Shahpur Patoree station is currently being served by 06 pairs of Mail/Express services
and 05 pairs of Passenger Special services. At present, stoppage of additional trains at Shahpur
Patoree station is not under consideration. However, stoppage of trains is on-going process over
Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility, commercial viability, resource availability,

traffic demands etc.
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